DT4-B261,FD4-B272 v
I CH2 LIVRE DES PIECES

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

NFaoLRKF IV hyy—KE
VACUUM-TYPE CHAIN CUTTER
UNTERDRUCK-KETTENABSCHNEIDER
COUPE-CHAINETTE A DEPRESSION
CORTADOR DE CADENA DE TIPO POR VACIO

brother

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




k From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




IN—Y Ty ZHIBICE LT

2. SO, 1998491 D F — il kD TRk E b DT
VR P LSRR AT S R A A H D 4
HUBAL CHIAGS 2 diiid . L TRl TB D F 1.

Ll

= X
B, Faid B g G . coliphden B Ead0  chndtd Vi shas 1
B.XFav 7405 —-BOXIEMR ..ooovviia.. 5
fERRBIER R — 03 Lo 9
21 10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in September 1998.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line C___L

CONTENTS
A. Chain cuttermechanism ...............cccovvuen.. 1
B. Vacuum filterboxassembly ....................... 5
DIFFERENTPARTSLIST ......covviiiiiiiinnnnnn. 9
IINDEX . ovonomsaneonsannnsnaenonnsnnesssssnnsssss 10

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

1. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom September 1998.

2. Modelldnderungen sind vorbehalten.

3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer b
gestrichelten Linie umrandet.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
A. Bandabschneidereinheit .............cccvvivuen... 1
B. Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit .................... 5
ZUBEHORLISTE ....oovtineiintrnnneanneanneanss 9
VERZEICHNIS ....ciiiiiitiiiiitinenernennnnnnns 10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Notes sur l'utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

1. Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Septembre
1998.

2. Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes & des modifications sans préavis.

3. Les piéces fournies en tant qu’assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

Fe————
[}

pointillé ! ____!.

TABLE DES MATIERES
A. Mécanisme du coupe-chaine ....................... 1
B. Ensemble de boitier du filtre & air & dépression ...... 5
LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES .............. 9
TNIBEX. - o 5s0s gk 500250 0 x r E e ot o o JEER 5 5050505 10

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

1. Este libro ha sido compilado basdndose en los datos de que se disponia en septiembre
1998.
2. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefo sin aviso previo.
03. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea

punteada ! ____!.

INDICE
A. Mecanismo del cortadordecadena ................. 1
B. Conjunto de la caja del filtrode vacio ............... 5
LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESORIAS ................. 9
INDICE ©..cciiscisaianissssnsisssossnanassssnsis 10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . F x> H v 2—B8{% / Chain cutter mechanism / Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du
coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

< ¥5%£H / FOR STANDARD >

118-261-CH2
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A.Fx>h v —E{k/Chain cutter mechanism/Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du

coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE [Q'TY ELAq NAME OF PARTS RM
<imRE> <FOR STANDARD >

1-1 511609001 1gzonva—-s32 CHAIN CUTTER ASSY
1-1-1 511590001 1HFgzonva—vnsrss CHAIN CUTTER DEVISE
1-1-1-1 511591001 1#gzonva—raq CHAIN CUTTER BASE
1-1-1-2 511592001 1{xz223 KNIFE ASSY
f=1<1=2-1 $11593001 1HFEzo4ran CHAIN MOVABLE KNIFE
11222 $11594000 | 1|¥z>a7an CHAIN FIXED KNIFE
1-9-1-3 141542001 al45x3.18 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18
1-1:4-24 511595001 1rve—Li—sz CUTTER LEVER ASSY
1-1-1-5 511597001 1|42 2635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
1-1-1-6 $11598001 1rve-—Lii—75714 CUTTER LEVER WEAR PLATE
1-1-1-7 100032004 | 2|#35xva37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37
1-1-1-8 511599001 1rsa= SLIDE BLOCK
1-1-1-9 511600001 1Hazrera KNIFE GUIDE
1-1-1-10 062671212 | 2|3 ~2357-40x12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X 12

1-1-11 511601001 1rzxrs14 KNIFE WEAR PLATE

1-1-12 100242003 | 2|>xxv357 SCREW, SM3.57

1-1-13 $11602001 3|azAyTe PIN

1-1-14 511678001 3lFzo Rtk SPRING

1-1-15 $11603001 1Fzenva—mani- CHAIN CUTTER TOP COVER

1-1-16 141542001 3[#5%xv3.18 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-1-17 511604000 | 1|xz#n/t—m KNIFE COVER, M

1-1-18 141544001 1|y 229318 SCREW, SM3.18

1-1-19 511605001 1%29=a9s147 SUCTION PIPE CAP

1-1-20 062670812 | 2| ~23.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

1 062681212 3|+ ~2437-20X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12

1 511606001 HoEmLrK—23 DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1 511607001 17 EyL- DRIVING LEVER

1 511608001 1o ryLii—avy%s JOINT

1 018771432 | 1|7+ # . +635-40x14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14

1 155162001 1zAa—4 SPACER

1 $11565101 1lsozx7L-trro 2 CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

1 $11566001 1loozx7L =R CLOTH PLATE, R

1 508646100 | 1|5 %V ¢k MAGNET

1 508639000 | 1|ymza7L—rnvxs CLOTH PLATE PACKING

1 $34200000 | 2|visqKovoaL SOLENOID CUSHION
118-261-CH2

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F 1 > H v 2 —[{% / Chain cutter mechanism / Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du
coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

<MD YUK TE. EA /FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING, FOR THICK MATERIALS >

< [@) 9 YA /FOR ATTACHING < E4HA / FOR THICK MATERIALS >
POCKET FACING >
7-2 jS

118-261-CH2
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A.F 1> h v 42 —Bik/Chain cutter mechanism/Bandabschneidereinheit / Mécanisme du
coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErAA NAME OF PARTS RMl
<5 S H A > < FOR ATTACHING POCKET FACING,
FORTHICK MATERIALS >

1-2 547535001 1\FxohVa—-HY3 CHAIN CUTTER (H) ASSY

1-2-1 547534001 1FIohYVE—=—VIFHY S CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE ASSY

1-2-1-1 511591001 1\Fxonva—Fd4q CHAIN CUTTER BASE

1-2-1-2 $11592001 A2 3 KNIFE ASSY

1-2-1-2-1 $11593001 1HFzoHFoan CHAIN MOVABLE KNIFE

1-2-1-2-2 $11594000 1|Fzra57an CHAIN FIXED KNIFE

1-2-1-3 141542001 4|45 x3.18 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-2-1-4 $11595001 U VEETTATE B CUTTER LEVER ASSY

1-2-1-5 $11597001 1427635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35

1-2-1-6 $11598001 1hyes—-L1=FF14 CUTTER LEVER WEAR PLATE

1-2-1-7 100032004 2|45%2437 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37

1-2-1-8 $11599001 1|hovd= SLIDE BLOCK

1-2-1-9 $11600001 122751 KNIFE GUIDE

1-2-1-10 062671212 2|3 ~10357-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X12

1-2-1-11 $11601001 1WARTFA4 KNIFE WEAR PLATE

1-2-1-12 100242003 2|2 x %357 SCREW, SM3.57

1-2-1-13 $11602001 3[x2FHYTEL PIN

1-2-1-14 $11678001 BfFT Y EINF IR SPRING

1-2-1-15 511603001 HWFTohya—7hi15= CHAIN CUTTER TOP COVER

1-2-1-16 141542001 3[#5%3.18 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18

1-2-1-17 $47533000 1| AZXHI=H KNIFE COVER

1-2-1-18 141544001 1o A%73.18 SCREW, SM3.18

1-2-1-19 511605001 121 =ans2107F SUCTION PIPE CAP

1-2-1-20 062670812 2|+~ 13.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

1-2-2 062681212 3|#~20437-40x12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12

1-2-3 511606001 1o EoLic=23 DRIVING LEVER ASSY

1-2-3-1 $11607001 17 FLis= DRIVING LEVER

1-2-3-2 $11608001 VA IZACE R AE 24 JOINT

1-2-4 018771432 1|7+ H I b635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14

25 | 155162001 | da~-w L e i R N
<@ YA > <FORATTACHING POCKET FACING >

7-2 $47531001 1/7ax7FL—brRZ 3 CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

7-2-1 $47530001 1|yO0xFL =R CLOTH PLATE (R)

7-2-2 $08646100 U E&E VA MAGNET

723 | ozso80132| lezymazans | WASHER PLAINSS | .
<HHH> <FORTHICK MATERIALS >

7-3 $47532001 17027 =RV 32 CLOTH PLATE (R) ASSY

7-3-1 $11566001 1170x7FL - kR CLOTH PLATE, R

7-3-2 508646100 H=7xY b MAGNET

7-3-3 025080132 1e>H¥Hxams WASHER, PLAINS 8

118-261-CH2

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T p—

B./N% 217 L7 1 J)b2— BOX BE{% / Vacuum filter box assembly / Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit
/ Ensemble de boitier du filtre a air a dépression / Conjunto de la caja del filtro de vacio

5117 5-1-1-9-7 T
ﬁ 5-1-1-9-4

118-261-CH2
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B./NF 27 Lu7 1 )L 2 —BOXKE}#R / Vacuum filter box assembly /
Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit/ Ensemble de boitier du filtre a air a dépression / Conjunto
de la caja del filtro de vacio

REF.NO CODE Q'TY [ 4 NAME OF PARTS RM

5-1 509664101 1% 2) L7 1L2BOXY 3 VACUUM FILTER BOX ASSY

5-1-1 507916001 1Z21nay 2293 VACUUM FILTER BOX SET

5-1-1-1 507917001 1V baLoas3 LINT COLLECTOR ASSY

5-1-1-1-1 507920000 1M2108- FILTER

5-1-1-1-2 507921001 HIPE P T N ) RETAINING RING

5-1-1-1-3 507922001 W71 -"4 FILTER GUIDE

5-1-1-2 $07923000 1R AVE X PACKING

5-1-1-3 $07924000 1% - &L HOSE, L

5-1-1-4 507925000 1|daryz RUBBER CUFFS

5-1-1-5 507926000 1|dahnmz RUBBER CUFFS
5-1-1-6 507927001 2|k —RIC K HOSE BAND
5-1-1-7 $07928000 1fA142a3K-2 SUCTION HOSE
5-1-1-8 507929000 NE—-RV¥FS HOSE JOINT, S
5-1-1-9 $07930001 1754V rB7 3 BRACKET, B ASSY
5-1-1-9-1 507931001 11755V +8B BRACKET, B
5-1-1-9-2 S$07932001 2|# I kMms BOLT, M5
5-1-1-9-3 507933001 2|7 bM5 NUT M5
5-1-1-9-4 026050136 2|ESH¥HRXaH 425 WASHER, PLAINS 5

5-1-1-9-5 S$07935001 21727 WOOD SCREW

- 5-1-1-9-6 507936001 3|1 AxTM4 SCREW, M4

5-1-1-9-7 507937001 31+ tMa NUT, M4
5-1-1-9-8 $07938001 I ES WASHER
5-1-2 143361000 1|yrr1Le9— SILENCER
5-1-3 017082203 2|40 b 8x22 BOLT, M8X22
5-1-4 025080236 4le5H¥HxrF1I8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
5-1-5 028080242 2|/8x¥H x2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
5-1-6 021080106 2|V b1o28 NUT, 1 M8
5-1-7 143356401 1[A4YyFa-FK73 SWITCH CORD ASSY, BR
5-1-8 154778000 1HhyFTIVLd COUPLING
5-1-9 031451603 2|7IEY X T85X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16
5-1-10 200190001 6|XFY TN STAPLE

5-1-11 143717000 G e AUXILIARY SILENCER

8 $13075001 1|7oVasFanty* BLOWER ADJUSTER

9 $10876000 1% —2300 HOSE300

118-261-CH2

K EAZKMEICEUT. (5-1-1-9-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4) L iF . (5-1-1-9-5)DEFMERIRL T £ S0,

* Select either (5-1-1-9-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4) or (5-1-1-9-5) parts depending on the conditions of use.

% Die Teile (5-1-1-9-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4) und (5-1-1-9-5) mussen je nach Verwendungszweck ausgewahlt
werden.

% Sélectionner les pieces (5-1-1-9-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4) ou (5-1-1-9-5) selon les coditions d'utilisation.

% Seleccionar las piezas (5-1-1-9-2,5-1-1-9-3,5-1-1-9-4) o (5-1-1-9-5) seguin el uso al que se destina la maquina de
coser.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 6



B./N\F 217 L7 1)b52— BOX Bk / Vacuum filter box assembly / Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit
/ Ensemble de boitier du filtre a air & dépression / Conjunto de la caja del filtro de vacio

5.2-1-9-7

118-261-CH2
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B./N¥ 27 L7 1 L2 —BOXE#% /Vacuum filter box assembly /

Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit / Ensemble de boitier du filtre a air a dépression / Conjunto

de la caja del filtro de vacio

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY e X4 NAME OF PARTS
5-2 509671001 1|[/8% 27 L7 1IL2BOXY 2 VACUUM FILTER BOX ASSY
5-2-1 507916001 24N aKI 7R 3 VACUUM FILTER BOX SET
5-2-1-1 S07917001 1Hyrtrtarsass LINT COLLECTOR ASSY
5-2-1-1-1 507920000 171402 — FILTER
5-2-1-1-2 507921001 U PA S T B RETAINING RING
5-2-1-1-3 507922001 IPAS L FILTER GUIDE
5-2-1-2 507923000 L AVE 2% PACKING
5-2-1-3 507924000 1]k —- L HOSE, L
5-2-1-4 507925000 L =P R RUBBER CUFFS
5-2-1-5 507926000 Ll =P s RUBBER CUFFS
5-2-1-6 507927001 2|k—RIF HOSE BAND
5-2-1-7 507928000 1|A1433%k=-2 SUCTION HOSE
5-2-1-8 507929000 1|F—RY¥7FS HOSE JOINT, S
5-2-1-9 507930001 17545V k872 BRACKET, B ASSY
5-2-1-9-1 507931001 1173457 +8 BRACKET, B
5-2-1-9-2 507932001 2K kM5 BOLT, M5
5-2-1-9-3 507933001 2(FV M5 NUT M5
5-2-1-9-4 026050136 2|44 x05485 WASHER, PLAINS 5

5-2-1-9-5 507935001 2|E7 &7 WOOD SCREW
5-2-1-9-6 507936001 3|oA%xTMa SCREW, M4
5-2-1-9-7 $07937001 3|1+ M4 NUT, M4
5-2-1-9-8 507938001 6|¥H % WASHER
8 $13075001 1|177v3sF3nev* BLOWER ADJUSTER
9 510876000 1|7 — 2300 HOSE300
118-261-CH2

* {EARKMHICHE LT, (5-2-1-9-2,5-2-1-9-3,5-2-1-9-4) X i . (5-2-1-9-5)DEBAEEBIRL T L&V,

% Select either (5-2-1-9-2,5-2-1-9-3,5-2-1-9-4) or (5-2-1-9-5) parts depending on the conditions of use.

% Die Teile (5-2-1-9-2,5-2-1-9-3,5-2-1-9-4) und (5-2-1-9-5) mussen je nach Verwendungszweck ausgewéhlt
werden.

% Sélectionner les pieces (5-2-1-9-2,5-2-1-9-3,5-2-1-9-4) ou (5-2-1-9-5) selon les coditions d'utilisation.

% Seleccionar las piezas (5-2-1-9-2,5-2-1-9-3,5-2-1-9-4) o (5-2-1-9-5) seglin el uso al que se destina la maquina de
coser.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LRI 2RSA— 5555 / DIFFERENT PARTS LIST / ZUBEHORLISTE / LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES
/LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESORIAS

<iRMEF >
NO. REF.NO. EL A PARTS NO. REMARKS
1 |A-1-1~7-1,B-5-1~9 |cc&E@BEty b/NNFaD L $13079-201 ER
2 |A-1-1~7-1,B-5-1~9 |C.C DEVICE SET VACUUM $13079-202  |FOR EXPORT
3 |A-1-1~7-1,B-5-2~9 |cc&Eflity b/N\F 2L $13080-101 Em
4 |A-1-1~7-1,B-5-2~9 |C.C DEVICE SET VACUUM $13080-102  [FOR EXPORT
<@ BT H>
NO. REF.NO. B XA PARTS NO. REMARKS
1 |A-1-2~7-2,B-5-1~9 |cC&ERt v b M/S¥ 2L |S47538-001 [EH
2 [A-1-2~7-2,B-5-1~9 |C.CDEVICESETMVACUUM [S47538-002 |FOR EXPORT
3 |A-1-2~7-2,B-5-2~9 |ccElty b M/ANFa L |S47540-001 EA
4 |A-1-2~7-2,B-5-2~9 [C.CDEVICESETMVACUUM | S47540-002 |FOR EXPORT
<[E4H >
NO. REF.NO. £ Aq PARTS NO. REMARKS
1 [A-1-2~7-3,B-5-1~9 |cc&lt v b H/\%a2 4 [547539-001 (Em
2 |A-1-2~7-3,B-5-1~9 |C.CDEVICESETHVACUUM  |S$47539-002 |FOR EXPORT
3 [A-1-2~7-3,B-5-2~9 (CC&BEty FH/NNFX21v L4 |S47541-001 |EA
4 |A-1-2~7-3,B-5-2~9 [C.CDEVICESETHVACUUM | S47541-002 [FOR EXPORT

¥ Faa7o0-#lzsEHEIFEVWEBEME. NO3ADIHI— FTIEIXL LSV,
¥ For customers who purchased the blow assembly described below, order by using the Ref.NO.3 and 4 part
codes.
¥ Kunden, die die unten beschriebene Blasevorrichtung gekauft haben, mossan fiir die Bestellung die
Teilecode-Referenznummern 3 und 4 benutzen.
¥ Pour les clients qui ont acheté ’ensemble de soufflerie décrit ci-dessous, passer commande en utilisant les
codes de piéce de n° de référence 3 et 4
¥ Para aquellas personas que adquirieron el conjunto de soplador, hacer el pedido con los Codigos de pieza
de referencia NO. 3y 4.
pA=EE | k3
BLOWER ASSY REMARK
147979-201 3 1/ Phase 200/220V 50/60 Hz 0.09/0.12 kW
147979-102 318 /Phase 380V 50 Hz 0.09 kW
147979-103 3 %8 /Phase 220/380V 50 Hz 0.09 kw
147979-104 118/Phase 100V 50/60 Hz 0.09/0.12 kW
147979-105 1 18/ Phase 220V 50 Hz 0.09 kw
147979-106 148 /Phase 115V 60 Hz 0.12kw
147979-107 118 /Phase 240V 50 Hz 0.09 kW
147979-114 3 18 /Phase 400/440V 50 Hz 0.09 kW

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#5| /INDEX / VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NO.  |Pagq CODE REF.NO. |Pagq CODE REF.NO.
S07916001 |B - 5-1-1 6 $11597001 |A -1-2-1-5 4 143717000 (B -5-1-11
B -5-2-1 8 $11598001 |A -1-1-1-6 2 154778000 |8 -5-1-8
$07917001 |B - 5-1-1-1 6 A -1-2-1-6 4 155162001 |A -1-1-5
B -5-2-1-1 8 $11599001 |A -1-1-1-8 2 A -1-2-5
507920000 |B -5-1-1-1-1| 6 A -1-2-1-8 4 200190001 |B -5-1-10
B -521-1-1| 8 $11600001 |A -1-1-1-9 2
07921001 |B -5-1-1-1-2| 6 A -1-2-19 4
B -52-1-1-2| 8 $11601001 A -1-1-1-11 | 2
$07922001 |B -5-1-1-1-3| 6 A -12-1-11 | 4
B -52-1-13| 8 511602001 |A -1-1-1-13 | 2
$07923000 |B -5-1-1-2 6 A -12-1-13 | 4
B -52-1-2 8 $11603001 |A -1-1-1-15 | 2
507924000 |B -5-1-1-3 6 A -1-2-1-15 | 4
B -52-1-3 8 $11604000 |A -1-1-1-17 | 2
$07925000 |B -5-1-1-4 6 $11605001 |A -1-1-1-19 | 2
B -52-1-4 8 A -121-19 | 4
07926000 |B -5-1-1-5 6 $11606001 |A -1-1-3 2
B -52-1-5 8 A -1-2-3 4
$07927001 |B -5-1-1-6 6 $11607001 |A - 1-1-3-1 2
B -52-1-6 8 A -1-2-3-1 4
507928000 |B - 5-1-1-7 6 $11608001 |A -1-1-3-2 2
B -52-1-7 8 A -1-2-32 4
$07929000 |B -5-1-1-8 6 $11609001 |A -1-1 2
B -5-2-1-8 8 $11678001 |A -1-1-1-14 | 2
$07930001 |B -5-1-1-9 6 A -12-1-14 | 4
B -5-2-19 8 $13075001 |B -8 6
$07931001 |B -5-1-1-9-1| 6 B -8 8
B -5219-1| 8 $34200000 |A -7-1-4 2
$07932001 |B -5-1-1-9-2| 6 $47530001 |A -7-2-1 4
B -52-19-2| 8 $47531001 |A -7-2 4
$07933001 |B -5-1-1-9-3| 6 $47532001 |A -7-3 4
B -52-193| 8 $47533000 {A -1-2-1-17 | 4
07935001 |B -5-1-1-9-5| 6 $47534001 A - 1-2-1 4
B -52-1-95| 8 $47535001 |A -1-2 4
507936001 |B -5-1-1-9-6 | 6 017082203 |B -5-1-3 6
B -52196| 8 018771432 |A -1-1-4 2
$07937001 |B -5-1-19-7| 6 A -1-2-4 4
B -5219-7| 8 021080106 |B -5-1-6 6
$07938001 |B -5-1-1-9-8| 6 025080132 |A -7-2-3 4
B -52198| 8 A -7-33 4
O $08639000 |A -7-1-3 2 025080236 |B -5-1-4 6
$08646100 |A -7-1-2 2 026050136 |B -5-1-1-9-4| 6
A =722 4 B -5219-4| 8
A -7-3-2 4 028080242 |B -5-1-5 6
$09664101 |B -5-1 6 031451603 |B -5-1-9 6
$09671001 |B -5-2 8 062670812 |A -1-1-1-20 | 2
$10876000 |B -9 6 A -121-20 | 4
B -9 8 062671212 |A -1-1-1-10 | 2
$11565101 |A -7-1 2 A -12-1-10 | 4
$11566001 |A -7-1-1 2 062681212 |A -1-1-2 2
A -7-3-1 4 A -1-2-2 4
$11590001 |A - 1-1-1 2 100032004 |A -1-1-1-7 2
$11591001 |A - 1-1-1-1 2 A -1-2-1-7 4
A -1-2-1-1 4 100242003 |A -1-1-1-12 | 2
$11592001 |A -1-1-1-2 2 A -12112 | 4
A -1-2-1-2 4 141542001 |A -1-1-1-3 2
$11593001 |A -1-1-1-2-1| 2 A -1-1-1-16 | 2
A -1-2-1-21] 4 A -1-2-13 4
$11594000 |A -1-1-1-22| 2 A -12-1-16 | 4
A -1-2-1-22| 4 141544001 |A -1-1-1-18 | 2
$11595001 |A -1-1-1-4 2 A -12-1-18 | 4
A -1-2-1-4 4 143356401 |B -5-1-7 6
$11597001 |A -1-1-1-5 2 143361000 |B -5-1-2 6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N=Tws
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

JSY-TEHRSH
BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.
T467-8562 FEMWREXAFE—TH1&1S TEL(052)824-2392

Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / Imprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japdn

118-B261,B272
195272-261
1998.09. B(D

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






